classified as small, medium, and large enterprises as defined in Republic Act No. 8289 
otherwise known as the “Magna Carta for MSMEs” as follows: 

i. “Small scale Enterprise” shall mean those enterprises with an asset size of at 
least Three Million Pesos (P 3,000,000.00) up to Fifteen Million Pesos (P 
15,000,000.00). 

ii. “Medium Scale Enterprise” shall mean those enterprises with an asset size of 

above Fifteen Million Pesos (P 15,000,000.00) to One Hundred Million Pesos (P 
100,000,000.00). 

iii. “Large Scale Enterprise” shall mean those enterprises with an asset size of over 
One hundred Million Pesos (P 100,000,000.00). 

s. “Semi-skilled Labor” shall mean those enterprise in an agri-industrial, industrial,